503792973 04/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3839620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIR MORAD	01/23/2015
LEONID YAVITS	01/23/2015
SHAHAR KVATINSKY	01/22/2015
RAN GINOSAR	01/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD.	
Street Address:	TECHNION CITY, CANADA BLDG.	
City:	HAIFA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	32000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14989880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-4707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma

Phone: 703-838-5568

Email: MAIL@I-P.CO.IL

Correspondent Name: RECHES PATENTS

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH UNION ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8715-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OREN RECHES
SIGNATURE:	/OREN RECHES/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=8715-USP-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=8715-USP-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503792973 REEL: 038338 FRAME: 0737

 $source = 8715\text{-}USP\text{-}Assignment\text{-}Signed\#page3.tif}$

PATENT REEL: 038338 FRAME: 0738

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Amir Morad residing at 9 Eli Cohen Street APT #24, Tel Aviv 6963005, Israel; Leonid Yavits residing at 33 Hakidma Street, Herzliya 4674325, Israel; Shahar Kvatinsky residing at 12 Oren Street, Ramat Gan 5264512, Israel; Ran Ginosar residing at Nofit 3600100, Israel; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto **Technion Research and Development Foundation LTD.**, a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at Technion City, Canada Bldg., Haifa 32000, Israel, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application serial number 62/100,967 having a filing date of 08-JAN-2015 and is entitled A HYBRID PROCESSOR

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Amir Morad	Tali Bergertroind
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
In h.	<u></u>
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
Friday, January 23, 2015	malat Building , floor no. 5 Technion, Haifa

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Leonid Yavits	Tali Bergertroind
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
	<u>#</u>
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
Friday, January 23, 2015	Malat Building, Floor no.5, Technion, Haifa
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Shahar Kvatinsky	Tali Bergerfroind
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Q	46
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
22/1/2015	Malat muilding floor no.5, Technion, Haifa
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Ran Ginosar	Tali Bergerfroind
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Do Many	- K -

DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
23 Jan 2015	Malat Building, floor no. 5 Technion, Haifa